## <u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: SSHB 5

22

23

Delete "sec. 4"

Insert "sec. 6"

## BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

1	Page 3, following line 2:
2	Insert new bill sections to read:
3	"* <b>Sec. 3.</b> AS 11.41.432(b) is amended to read:
4	(b) Except as provided in (d) - (f) [(d) OR (e)] of this section, in a prosecution
5	under AS 11.41.410 - 11.41.427, it is not a defense that the victim was, at the time of
6	the alleged offense, the legal spouse of the defendant.
7	* Sec. 4. AS 11.41.432 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
8	(f) It is a defense to a crime charged under AS 11.41.410(a)(5) or
9	11.41.420(a)(5) that the offender is married to the person and neither party has filed
10	with the court for separation, divorce, or dissolution of the marriage."
11	
12	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
13	
14	Page 6, line 19:
15	Following "Act,":
16	Insert "AS 11.41.432(b), as amended by sec. 3 of this Act, AS 11.41.432(f),
17	enacted by sec. 4 of this Act,"
18	Delete "sec. 3"
19	Insert "sec. 5"
20	
21	Page 6, line 20:

L Drafted by Legal Services

1	
2	Page 6, lines 20 - 21:
3	Delete "sec. 5"
4	Insert "sec. 7"
5	
6	Page 6, line 21:
7	Delete "sec. 6"
8	Insert "sec. 8"
9	
10	Page 6, line 22:
11	Delete "sec. 7"
12	Insert "sec. 9"
13	Delete "sec. 8"
14	Insert "sec. 10"
15	
16	Page 6, line 23:
17	Delete "sec. 9"
18	Insert "sec. 11"
19	
20	Page 6, line 24:
21	Delete "sec. 11"
22	Insert "sec. 13"
23	
24	Page 6, line 25:
25	Delete "secs. 1 - 9 and 11"
26	Insert "secs. 1 - 11 and 13
27	
28	Page 6, line 26:
29	Delete "Section 10"
30	Insert "Section 12"

L -2-